Rule 2.47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

TransBus International Limited

Company number

00970239

In the

High Court, Chancery Division

{full name of court)

Court case number
2255 of 2004

We
Nicholas James Dargan
Deloitte & Touche LLP

John Charles Reid
Deloitte & Touche LLP

Form 2.24B

2.24B

66 Shoe Lane Saltire Court
London 20 Castle Terrace
EC4A 3WA Edinburgh

EH1 OBR

Administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From To

31 March 2006 30 September 2006

Nk Soro

Signed

Joint Admmlstra r

Dated 25 October 2006

Contact Details:

Simon Willmett
Deloitte & Touche LLP
66 Shoe Lane

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to

contact you if there is a query on the Lendon

form. ECAA EWA

The contact information that you give

will be visible to searchers of the DX Number: DX Exchange

public record

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
{ Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

#QEIFKEEEB* ( “To b

Al
— COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




De Io itte L Deloitte & Touche LLP

PO Box 810
Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane
London EC4A 3BQ

Tel: +44 (0) 20 7936 3000

Fax: +44 {Q) 20 7007 3442
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS OF el

TRANSBUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED www.deloitte.co.uk
MAYFLOWER MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

MAYFLOWER ENERGY LIMITED

(ALL IN ADMINISTRATION)

25 October 2006
Our Ref: MAYF/NJID/GRH/progress
Dear Sir/Madam

THE MAYFLOWER CORPORATION PLC

TRANSBUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

MAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS PLC

MAYFLOWER MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED
MAYFLOWER ENERGY LIMITED

(ALL IN ADMINISTRATION) (together “the Companies”)

Please find enciosed a copy of the Administrators’ fifth six-monthly report to creditors,
The purpose of the report is to provide you with an update on the progress of the above
administrations since the Administrators’ last report to you dated 26 April 2006.

If you require further information please contact Simon Willmett on 020 7007 2495 or
Guy Hollander on 020 7007 2481,

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Companies

P —
// N J Dargan

Joint Administrator
Enc
1 : : Member of
Audit.Tax.Consulting . Corporate Finance. Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Partners and Directors acting as receivers and administrators contract without persanal liability.
Unless otherwise shown al! appointment taking Partners and Directors are authorised by The Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England and Wales. Deloitte & Touche LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales
with registered number ©C303675 and its registered office Stonecutter Court, 1 Stanecutter Street, London EC4A 4TR,
United Kingdam.

Deloitte & Touche LLP is the United Kingdom member firm of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu ('DTT?), a Swiss Verein whose
member firms are separate and independent legal entities. Neither DTT nor any of its member firms has any liability for
each other’s acts or emissions. Services are provided hy member firms or their subsidiaries and not by DTT.

|




THE MAYFLOWER CORPORATION PLC Case No. 2253 of 2004

TRANSBUS INTERNATIONAL LTD Case No. 2255 of 2004
MAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS PLC Case No. 2252 of 2004
MAYFLOWER MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD Case No. 2254 of 2004
MAYFLOWER ENERGY LTD Case No. 2322 of 2004
{ALL IN ADMINISTRATION) (High Court of Justice,

Chancery Division,
Companies Court)

25 OCTOBER 2006

ADMINISTRATORS' REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 OF THE
INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating creditors pursuant
to the Insolvency Act 1986. The report is private and confidential and may not be
relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part, by
creditors for any purpose other than advising them, or by any other person for
any purpose whatsoever.

The Administrators act as agents of the Companies without personal liability.

N J Dargan, N G Edwards, J C Reid
W K Dawson, I Brown, A P Peters
Deloitte & Touche LLP

66 Shoe Lane

London

ECA4A 3WA




CONTENTS Page

1, INTRODUCTION 1
2. THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS 2
3. ACHIEVEMENT/CURRENT STATUS OF APPROVED PROPOSALS 3
4. RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS AND ESTIMATED OUTCOME AS AT
30 SEPTEMBER 2006 8
5. AREAS OF INVESTIGATION 9
6. PROFESSIONAL COSTS 10
7. EXIT ROUTES FROM THE ADMINISTRATIONS 16
E
APPENDICES |

1. Statutory Information
2. Consolidated Receipts and Payments at 30 September 2006

Consolidated Estimated Outcome at 30 September 2006

Administrators’ Time Cost Analysis

mo s W

A Creditors’ Guide to Administrator's Fees

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, TransBus International Ltd, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayflower Management Services
Ltd, Mayflower Energy Ltd R2.47 Report

*



ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used:

\\Act"
“the Administrators”

“Banks”

“the Companies”
*Committees”
“the DTI”
“Energy”
*Group”
“Revenue”
“Lenders”

sLOL"

“MVS Inc”

“MVS UK"
"Noteholders”
“Plc*

“RBS"
“Resolution”
“Roadlease Vehicles”
"RVS Inc”
"Services”

*Ship Mortgage”

\\TBIH

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Refers to the Administrators of the specific entity:
Plc: N J Dargan and N G Edwards

TBIL: N J Dargan and J C Reid

MVS UK: N ] Dargan, W K Dawson and A P Peters
Services: N J Dargan and N G Edwards

Energy: N J Dargan and I Brown

RBS and various other banks

Energy, TBI, MVS UK, Plc, and Services

Creditors’ Committees for TBI, MVS UK and Energy

The Department of Trade and Industry

Mayflower Energy Limited (in administration)

Plc and its subsidiaries

HM Revenue & Customs

Banks and Noteholders

Leyland Daf Limited (in liquidation)

Mayflower Vehicle Systems Inc

Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc (in administration)

Holders of $75m 8.32% & $30m 8.42% private placement notes
The Mayflower Corporation Plc (in administration)

The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc

The vessel *The Mayflower Resolution”

Roadlease Vehicles Limited (in liquidation)

Roadiease Vehicles Systems Inc (formerly MVS Inc)
Mayflower Management Services Limited (in administration)

The mortgage granted over the Resolution in favour of the
Lenders
TransBus International Limited (in administration)

The Mayfower Corporation Plc, TransBus International Ltd, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayfower Management Services
Ltd, Mayflower Energy Ltd R2.47 Repart




1.1

1.2

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

The purpose of the report is to provide the Companies’ creditors with an update
on the achievement of the objectives of the administrations and general progress
since the Administrators’ last report to creditors.

Given the information previously provided, we have not Included detailed
background information and we would refer creditors to our previous reports, the
dates of which are detailed below:

Date Report to Date Report to
10 May 2004 Creditors 21 April 2005 Creditors
26 October 2004  Creditors 26 October 2005 Creditors
26 April 2006 Creditors

Details of the appointments of Administrators

The following Partners of Deloltte and Touche LLP were appointed Iloint
Administrators of the Companles as set out below:

Company Administrators Date of
Appointment
Plc Nicholas James Dargan 31.3.2004
Nicholas Guy Edwards
T81 Nicholas James Dargan 31.3.2004
John Charles Reid
MVS UK Nicheclas James Dargan 31.3.2004

William Kenneth Dawson
Andrew Philip Peters

Services Nicholas James Dargan 31.3.2004
Nicholas Guy Edwards

Energy Nichotas James Dargan 2.4,2004
Ian Brown

The current extenslons to the administrations, which ail expire on 31 December
2006, were granted by the Court on 16 March 2006.

For the purposes of paragraph 100 of Schedule B1 of the Act the Administrators
confirm that they are authorised to carry out all functions, duties and powers by
all of them, jointly or severally. Further statutory Information required under
R2.47(1) of the Act Is Included at Appendix 1.

As stated in the Administration documents in relation to the Companies, Council
Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that Regulation.

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayfiower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayfiower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 1




2. THE ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS

Shortly after their appointment, the Administrators concluded that the first
prescribed objective under paragraph 3(1) (a) of Schedule Bl to the Act, namely
“rescuing the company (the legal entlty) as a going concern”, was not achievable
in respect of the Companies: the Administrators considered that in order to
achieve this objective, the Group's slgnificant secured and unsecured debts wouid
require restructuring. This would not be possible without a stable trading
platform, and in the course of discussions with the Group's stakeholders and
suppliers, it became apparent that this could not be achleved sufficiently quickly.

Consequently, the Administrators have performed their functions in relation to
each company with the objective set out In paragraph 3(1) (b) of Schedule Bl to
the Act, which is “to achieving a better result for the company’s credltors as a
whole than would be likely if the company were wound up”.

The Administrators’ proposals, which were approved by the creditors of each
company, are as follows:

1. the Administrators continue to manage the affairs and assets of the
Companies including the continued trading operations of TBI and MVS UK,
the collection of debts due to the Companies, completion of the sales of
the businesses and assets of the Companies and the settlement of all
administration expenses;

2. the Administrators continue with their enquiries into the conduct of the
directors of the Corpanies and continue to assist any regulatory
authorities with their investigations into the affairs of the Companies;

3 the Administrators be authorised to agree the claims of the secured,
preferential and unsecured creditors against each company unless the
Administrators conclude, in their reasonable opinion, that a company will
have no assets available for distribution;

4, the Administrators be authorised to distribute funds to the setured and
preferential creditors as and when clalms are agreed and funds permit and
in refation to distributions to unsecured creditors when the Court gives
permission;

5, that in the event the creditors of each company so determine, at the
meetings of creditors, appoint a Creditors’ Committee in each
administration comprising of not more than five and not less than three
creditors of each company;

6. that in respect of each company the Creditors” Committee or if one is not
appointed the creditors agree that the Administrators’ fees and expenses
be fixed by reference to the time given in attending to matters arising in
the administrations;

7. the Administrators’ fees and expenses for each company for the period to
30 April 2004 as set out In section 5 (per report to creditors dated 10 May
2004), be approved for payment by the creditors of each company;

8. the Administrators’ fees and expenses in respect of the period from
30 April 2004 be approved in relation to each company by the Creditors’
Committee should one be appointed but failing that the Administrators be
authorised by the creditors to draw remuneration and expenses based on
their time costs on a monthly basis; and

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayflower Management Services (td,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 2




9, on completion of the realisation of assets and distribution of funds to
creditors, and as quickly and as efficiently as Is reasonably practicable, the
Administrators Iimplement the most cost effective steps to formally
conclude the administrations.

Committees were established for TBI, MVS UK and Energy, though they were not
formed in respect of the other companies.

3. ACHIEVEMENT/CURRENT STATUS OF APPROVED PROPOSALS
3.1 Introduction

Considerable progress continues to be made in achieving the objectives of the
administrations. The Companies’ assets have largely been realised, the majority
of the administration expenses have been settled and significant distributions
have been made.

The principal issues impacting on the administrations over the last six months,
have been as follows:

' RVS Inc run-off
. Taxation

. Trading liabilities

. Distributions to the Lenders
. Distributions to preferential creditors
® Distributions to unsecured creditors

3.2 RVS Inc {(formerly MVS Inc, whose ultimate parent company Is Pic)

To date £46.96m has been pald to the Lenders, under their guarantees, from the
sale of RVS Inc, the Group’s US business.

The sale agreement required $7.5m to be placed [n a retention account and $5m
to be held in escrow in order to meet potential liabilities and claims under the sale
contract. To date there have been no claims against either the escrow account or
retention fund. $3.75m of the retention account was released in February 2006
and the proceeds were distributed under the guarantees,

The Administrators continue to work closely with RVS Inc manhagement to ensure
that any claims against the escrow or retention fund will remaln at a minimum.
The US strategy to maximise the return to lenders involves the dissolution of RVS
Inc by its directors. To do this they have to pay or make reserves (out of the
retention and escrow accounts) for any creditor claims that are reasonably
foreseeable over the next ten years.

The purchaser of the South Charleston operations (*USA") obtained Chapter 11
Bankruptcy protection on 3 Qctober 2006. The effect of this is that the indemnity,
provided to RVS on the sale of the plant, against the cost of legal claims Is likely
te ba worthless and USA is unlikely to defend claims an behalf of RVS.

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicie Systems Plc, Mayffower Managemént Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 3




Any outstanding claims will have to be resolved or reserved for as part of the
dissolution process. There are ongoing litigation claims of $600,000 and further
claims may be expected with the closure in the near future of the South
Charleston plant. Accordingly RVS will have to resume management of the
litigation and will be responsible for paying any uninsured awards or settlements.

The balance of the retention and escrow funds, at present, total approximately
$8m but any recovery of these funds will not be determined untif a few months
after the expiry of the remainder of the escrow/retention period in February 2007,
Consequently, at this stage, we continue to show no further recovery in the
estimated outcome statement,

3.3 Taxation
The tax position for the Companies has been agreed and tax clearance has been

obtained from the Revenue. No tax llabilities have arisen during the
administrations.

3.4 Trading liabilities
The majority of the trading liabilities, including retention of title claims, have now

been finalised. This has enabled us to release in TBI both the reservation of title
provision of £230,000 and the trading provision of £130,000.

3.5 Distribution to the Lenders

We have previously advised on the validity of the Lenders’ security. To date the
following distributions have been made to them.

£'000

Fixed Charge (and Ship Mortgage) 37,877
Floating Charge 35,130
Guarantees - RVS Inc 46,960
119,967

There are no further distributions under the fixed charge (and Ship Mortgage) and
any further recoverles under the guarantees will depend on the retention/escrow
position as referred to in section 3.2 above.

We are seeking confirmaticn from RBS, the security trustee to the Lenders, of the
outstanding secured balance under the floating charge. We estimate that this
amount will be in the reglon of £1.5m and will be settled as soon as the amount is
known.

The Mayflower Carporation Ple, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayfiower Management Services Lid,
Mayriower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 4




3.6

3.7

Distribution to the preferential creditors

Distributions have been made [n full in respect of all preferential creditors’ claims
as summarised below:

£'000 TBI MVS UK PLC
DTI/Employees - wages/holiday pay 470 11 56
Pension 53 12 7
Total 523 23 63

There were no preferential claims in Energy {following set-off against a VAT
refund) and Services.

Distribution to the unsecured creditors

Notices were sent to the Companles’ unsecured creditors in July 2006 confirming
that there would be distributions to them under the Prescribed Part (except
Services) and distributions In respect of surplus floating charge funds to the
unsecured creditors of MVS UK, Plc and Services, following the approval to make
distributions to them by the High Court.

After allowing for the statutory notice periods for creditors to claim against the
Companies, distributlons were made to creditors earlier this month and the details
are summarised in the two tables below:

Prescribed Part distribution

£'000 TBI MVS UK Energy Pic
Prescribed Part (gross) 600 600 106 120
Costs {150} (85) {20} (16)
Prescribed Part {net) 450 515 86 104
Unsecured creditors' claims 243‘677 196,213 127,085 222,536
Distribution to unsecured creditors 0.18% 0.26% 0.07% 0.05%

Distribution of floating charge surplus funds

£000 Pic Services MVS UK
(actual)  (actual) (estimated)

Surpius floating charge funds 470 &4 740
Unsecured creditors’ daims 222,536 158,602 196,213
Distribution to unserured deditors 0.21% 0.04% 0.38%
Ny

The distributions to the unsecured creditors of Plc and Services were made earlier
this month as indicated in the table above.

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, MayTlower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayfiower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2,47 Report 5




The distribution to MVS UK was postponed as the Lenders had not confirmed the
balance of their secured claim. The amount of £740,000 represents our estimate
of the likely balance of funds being available to unsecured creditors once the
Lenders outstanding sequred claim balance has been settled in full. This estimate
does not include any recovery from LDL.

There is likely to be a further distribution from Pl¢, which is an indirect creditor of
MVS UK (via another group company that is In liquidation) and therefore it will
benefit from any further distribution from MVS UK. However, as the quantum of
any dividend received is currently uncertain we have not inciuded any future

recovery In the estimated outcome statement or in the table above.

3.8 Summary
We have summarised below the current status of each proposal:

Proposals | TBI MVS UK Energy Plc

1 Business sold Business sold Resoclution seld MVS Inc business sold
Book debts collected Book debts collected | Book debts collected | Mayflower House

freehold property sold
All  other tangible | Potential recovery | Al other tangible | Al other tangible
assets have  been | from DL assets have been | assets have been
reallsed realised realised (except inter-
company dividend}
Most administration | Most administration | Most administration © Most administration
expenses settled and | expenses settled and | expenses settled and | expenses settled and
tax clearance obtained | tax clearance | tax clearance { tax clearance obtained
obtained obtained

2 Directors’ returns | Directors’ returns | Directors’ returns | Directors’ returns
submijtted submitted submitted submitted
Investigations by the | Investigations by the | Investigations by the | Investigations by the
Administrators have | Administrators have | Administrators have | Administrators have
been concluded been concluded been conciuded heen concluded

3 Secured creditors’ | Secured creditors’ | Secured creditors’ | Secured creditors’
claims agreed claims agreed claims agreed claims agreed
preferential and | preferential and | Ne preferential claim. | Preferential and
unsecured  creditors’ | unsecured creditors’ § Unsecured creditors’ | unsecured  creditors’
claims agreed ¢laims agreed claims agreed claims agreed

. £15.47m distributed to | £8.9m distributed to [ £12.5m distributed to | £0.97m distributed to
Lenders under March | Lenders under March | holders of  Ship | Lenders under March
2004 fixed charge 2004 fixed charge Mortgage 2004 fixed charge
£31.61m distributed to | £3.2m distributed to | £0.3m distributed to | Proceeds from sale of
Lenders under | Lenders under | Lenders under | MVS Inc subject to
December 2003 | December 2003 | December 2003 | Lenders guarantees
floating charge floating charge fleating charge (£46.96m).

The Mayflower Corporation Pic, Mayfower Vehicle Systems Fic, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
<]

Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report




have confirméd
secured batance

have confirmed
secured balance

Proposals | TBI MVS UK Energy Plc
Estimated further | Estimated further | Distribution of | No distribution under
distribution of some | distribution of some | remaining surplus | security.
£1.3m once Lenders’ | £0.2m once Lenders’ | funds pending

Distribution to | Distribution to | No preferential claims | Distribution to
preferential  creditors | preferential creditors | follawing VAT set-off | preferential credltors
complete complete complete

Distribution to | Distribution to | Distribution to | Distribution to
unsecured creditors | unsecured creditors | unsecured creditors | unsecured creditors

under Prescribed Part
compiete

under Prescribed Part
complete

under Prescribed Part
complete

under Prescribed Part
complete

Further distribution of
surplus floating
charge realisations to
be dealt with by

Distribution out of
surplus floating charge
realisations compiete

liquidator Potential further
distribution of Inter-
company dividend to
be dealt with by
liguidator
5 Committes Committee Committee No committee
estabitshed established established
6 Remuneration agreed | Remuneration agreed | Remuneration agreed | Remuneration agreed
on time basis on time basis on time basis on time basls
7 Fees and expenses to | Fees and expenses to | Fees and expenses to rFees and expenses to
15 March 2006 | 15 March 2006 | 18 March 2006 | 15 March 2006
approved and drawn approved and drawn approved and drawn approved and drawn
8 Ongeing fees and | Ongoing fees and | Ongoing fees and | Ongoing fees  and
expenses to be | expenses to be | expenses to  be | expenses approved by
approved by | approved by | approved by | creditors
Committee Committee Committee
9 Exit route to be agreed | Proposal to piace | Exit route to be | Proposal to  place
with Committee but | company In to | agreed with | company in to
dissolution most lkely liquidation. To be | Committee but | liquidation, To be
approved by creditors | dissolution most | approved by creditors
likely
3.9 Services

All assets in Services have been realised. Surplus funds have been distributed to
unsecured creditors and once the administration expenses have been finalised an
application will be made to the Registrar of Companies for the company to be

dissolved.

The Mayflower Corporation Ple, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Ple, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report




4, RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS AND ESTIMATED OUTCOME AS AT
30 SEPTEMBER 2006

A consolidated receipts and payments account as at 30 September 2006 for the
Companies is attached at Appendix 2 and an estimated outcome statement as at

30 September 2006 is attached at Appendix 3.

The receipts and payments account shows the movement for the six months from
30 March 2006 to 30 September 2006 and the estimated outcome reflects the
total receipts and payments to date together with the Administrators’ estimates of
the future receipts and payments to complete the administrations. The outcome
statement is summarised below:

Estimated Cutcome at
30.9.2006 30.3.2006 Movement
£'000 £'000 £'000
Fixed Charge Realisations 91,681 91,681 -
Fixed Charge Costs {(6,851) _ (6,851) -
Estimated Net Fixed Charge Assets 84!830 84!830 -
Floating Charge Realisations 49,429 48,809 620
Fioating Charge Costs (9,469) - (9,563) 94
39,960 39,246 714
Preferential Creditors (610) (655) 45
Prescribed Part (1,426)  (1,430) 4
Estimated Net Floating Charge Assets 37,924 37,161 763
Estimated Cash at Bank * 8,450 8,450 -

Estimated Total Floating Charge Assets 46,374 45,611 763

* The estimated cash at bank relates to surplus cash of £7.35m across the
Mayflower Group that RBS applied set-off against outstanding loan balances, and
hedging gains of £1.1m in respect of foreign exchange contracts entered into by
the Mayfiower Group prior to administration. Although these funds have not been
recovered directly by the Administrators, they can be utilised to repay the

Lenders’ debt.

The reasons for the increase in the estimated net floating charge assets of
£763,000 for the Companies since March 2006 are summarised below. In
addition, we have outlined the realisations achieved and the payments made In
each administration since the previous progress report.

The Mayflower Corporation Ple, Mayflower Vehigle Systems Plc, Mayfiower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report




4.1

4.2

4.3

5.1

5.2

53

5.4

Plc, Energy and Services

No material change over the last six months.

TBI

Asset recoveries since 30 March 2006 comprise principally bank interest of
£117,000 and net trading receipts of £91,000. The main payments are in respect
of professional costs of £88,000.

The estimated floating charge outcome has Improved by £577,000, which is
attributable to the recoveries referred to above, together with a release in
reservation of title and trading provisions of £230,000 and £130,000 respectively.

The distribution to Lenders has increased by £378,000 (but reduced in MVS UK by
the same amount}. This reflects the Lenders preference to apply thelr security
against TBI in priority to MVS UK.

MVS UK

Asset recoveries since 30 March 2006 comprise principally a VAT repayment of
£125,000, that was previously considered doubtful, and bank interest of £42,000,
increasing estimated floating charge realisations by £148,000.

There is a prospect of a dividend due from the LDL but the timing and quantum of
any distribution is uncertain and consequently no recovery has been provided for
in the estimated outcome statement.

AREAS OF INVESTIGATION

Report on the directors’ conduct

Final returns on the directors’ conduct have been filed with the DTI for the
Companies.

Investigation into conduct of auditors

The Administrators have concluded their investigations into the conduct of the
Companies’ auditors and, as agreed with the Committees, unless any further
information comes to light propose to take no further action.

Investigation by regulatory bodies

The Accounting Investigation and Discipline Board ("AIDB") has been carrying out
an investigation into the conduct of the previous auditors, the Group’s finance
director and a former employee of TBI. We understand that the AIDB are
pursuing these parties and that this matter Is currently ongoing. The
Administrators’ involvement in this investigation has been limited to the provision
of information to the AIDB and the former finance director of Plc.

Midfes accounting irregularities

In respect of the Midfes accounting investigations we have concluded our own
investigations and, based on current information received to date, we are not, as
agreed by the Committees, intending to pursue the matter.

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Fic, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy itd - R2.47 Repart Q




6'1

PROFESSIONAL COSTS

Administrators’ remuneration

The Administrators’ time costs, for the period from the making of the
Administration Orders to 30 April 2004 for the Companies were approved by the
creditors at the creditors’ meetings held on 28 May 2004. At those meetings
Committees were established for TBI, MVS UK and Energy and since 30 April 2004
both time cost resclutions and disbursements requests up to 15 March 2006 have
been approved. The approvals of the Administrators’ costs on TBI, MVS UK and
Energy to 30 September 2006 have been submitted to the Committees.

In respect of Plc and Services, the creditors resolved that the Administrators could
draw their remuneration on a time cost basis and that their remuneration and
expenses could be drawn monthly, The costs incurred have also been disclosed to
the Committees.

In the following sections wa have summarised the Administrators’ time costs for
each company and at Appendix 4 we have included more detailed analyses which
shows the time categorised into various task headings and sub categories and the
time attributable to these categories which can be explained as follows:

* Administration and Planning includes such tasks as case pianning and
set-up, appointment notification, statutory reporting (including reporting to
the Committee), administration strategy (including court extension
applications), compliance, cashiering, accounting and administrative
functions.

= Investigations include such tasks as reporting on the directors’ conduct,
investigating antecedent transactions, reviewing and obtalning advice In
relation to security granted to Banks and Noteholders, conduct of the HSBC
claim, liaising with AIDB and other regulatory bodles and any other
investigations that may be deemed appropriate.

« Trading includes such tasks as planning, devising and developing strategy,
preparing and monitoring cash flow and trading forecasts, managing
operations, corresponding and negotiating with suppliers and customers,
landlord issues and employee matters including payroll.

= Realisation of Assets includes such tasks as identifying and securing
assets, sales of businesses, property issues, activities in relation to other
fixed assets, stock, debtors, investments and any related legal issues.

* Creditors include such tasks as communication and meetings, reviewing
and agreeing preferential and unsecured claims, retention of title issues,
corresponding with secured creditors, distributions to creditors and recording
and progressing employee related claims (including employee tribunal
matters).

» Other tasks include pension related matters, VAT and corporation tax
issues,

The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayfiower Velilcle Systems PIc, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 10




6.2

6.3

TBI

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 31 March 2004 to 30 September
2006 for TEI are set out below.

Clagsification of Work Function Parhur" Manager Assistants / Total] Timecost (£)] Average|
Hours| Hou Support| Hou Hourly
staff Hours Rate {(£)
Administration and Planning 183.2 2,397.5 2,060.9 4,641.6 1,045,554 225
Investgations 283.7 612.6 212.3 1,108.6 388,023 350
Trading 200.1 7,029.2 2,064.0 §,293.3 2,235,748 241
Asset Realisations 694.7 3,050.8 341.5 4,087.0 1,350,764 321
Creditors 151.7 3,847.8 1,737.1 5,736.6 1,202,873 210
Other 186.5 1,614.1 3734 2,174,0 611,875 281
Total 1,699.9 | 18,552.0 6,789.2 | 27,0411 5,834,837 253
Timecost (£) 859,993 | 5,128,757 845,047
Average hourly rate (£) 506 276 125

MVS UK

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 31 March 2004 to 30 September

2006 for MVS UK are set out below.

Classification of Work Function "m'j Mananul Assistants / Total] Timacost (£)] Average
Hours Hours Suppo Hours Hourly|
staff Hours Rate {(E)
Administration and Planning 85.3 1,081.2 797.0 1,963.5 423,507 216
Investigations 15.4 51.5 18.3 85.2 27,546 323
Trading 151.9 2,348.6 390.8 2,889.3 599,601 208
Asset Reallsatlons 277.3 1,305.7 125.0 1,708.0 493,695 289
Creditors 28.1 674.1 206.0 908.2 183,285 202
Other 38.7 470.7 75.0 584.4 165,777 284
Total 596,7 5,929.8 1,612.1 8,138.6 1,893,411 233
Timecost {£) 295,575 | 1,410,465 187,371
Average hourly rate (£) 495 238 116
The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehlcle Systems Plc, Mayflower Management Services Lid, i
1

Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report




6.4 Energy

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 2 April 2004 to 30 September 2006
for Energy are set out below.

Classification of Work Function Plrtntll Mtna_un] Assistants Ir Totall 'rl_m-cosl.“ Average
Hours Hours Support Hours (£) Hourly
staff Hours Rata (£}
Administration and Planning 39.9 208.1 239.3 487.3 120,475 247
Investigations 1.0 23.0 9.0 33.0 8,663 263
Trading 0.0 376 62.0 99.6 17,974 180
Assel Realisations 135.4 562.8 28,9 727.1 231,062 318
Creditors 18.6 53.0 107.3 178.9 40,181 225
Other 4.7 116.0 64.1 184.8 43,693 236
Total 199.6 [ 1,000.5 510.6 | 1,710.7 | 462,048 270
Timecost (£} 95,645 302,421 63,982
Average hourly rate (£) 479 302 125
6.5 Pic

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 31 March 2004 to 30 September
2006 for Plc are set out below,

Classification of Work Function Pm Ma Assistarts ;ﬂﬂm (€ Averagd
Suppo Hourly
staff Hou Rate (£)
Administration and Planning 99.3 408.4 396.0 903.7 234,042 259
Investigations 710 180.0 102.2 353.2 116,555 330
Trading 0.0 177.8 479| 2257 53,569 237
Asset Realisations 1,0709| 1,452.0 147.3| 26702 1,170,055 438
Creditors ' 38.7 155.1 1222 356.0 97,840 275
Cther 120.8 748.7 54.3 923.8 325,911 353
Total 14007 | 3,162.0 869.9 | 54326 1,997,972 368
Timexost (£) 778,456 | 1,107,277 | 112,240
Average hourly rat@ (£) 556 350 129

“The Mayflower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayflower Managernent Services Ltd,
Mayflawer Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 12




6.6 Services

The Administrators’ time costs for the period 31 March 2004 to 30 September
2006 for Services are set out below.

Classification of Waork Function Partnovl Hlnugerl Assistants / Total]| Timecostd Average|
Hours Hours Support Hours {£)} Hourly
staff Hours Rate (£)
Administration and Planning 2.0 115.0 100.5 217.5 51,095 235
Investigations 0.0 4.1 6.0 10.1 2,368 235
Trading 0.0 40.4 0.2 40.6 9,743 240
Asset Realisatlons 0.0 8.3 0.0 8.3 2,660 320
Creditors 0.0 49.0 12.7 61.7 13,872 225
Gther 0.0 1.1 12.3 23.4 5,447 233
Total 2.0 227.9 131.7 361.6 85,186 236
Timecost (£) 1,110 65,859 18,177
Average houwrly rate (£) 555 289 138

6.7 Prescribed Part

The Aadministrators’ time costs for the period 31 March 2004 to 30 September
2006 In respect of the Prescribed Part for the Companies (excluding Services) is
summarised in the table below. The time costs reiate to technical issues in
respect of the rights of secured creditors to participate in the Prescribed Part,
agreeing creditors’ clalms, distribution to creditors and other related matters in
dealing with these claims.

TR MVS UK Energy Pic
Howrs £ Howrs £ Hours £ Howurs £
Parther 20 1170 25 1463 - - - -
Manages 2457 54,819 93.1 24,284 32.3 9403 2136333

Assistants/Support Staff 5582 65766 284.7 28571 485 6503 143 2,360

805.9 121,755 _ 380.3 4,318 80.8 155%6 35.6 8,693

6.8 Other information

“A Creditors’ Guide to Administrator's Fees”, as required by our professional body,
is attached for your information and guidance (Appendix 5).

‘The Mayflower Corporation Pic, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Plc, Mayflower Management Sérvices Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 13




The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff (l.e. Partner,
Manager and Assistants/Support Staff) are based on our normal charge out rates
and reflect the different rates for London and regional offices. The Manager rates
include all grades of manager up to Director. The ranges are summarised below:

Grade Range £ per hour
Partner/Principal 445 to 585
Manager 175 to 445
Assistant/Support Staff S5Cta 170

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case record
their time spent working on the case on & computerised time recording system.
Time spent by secretarial staff working on the assignment has not been recorded
or recovered. The appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of
the case based upon their senlority and experience, having regard to the
complexity of the relevant work, the financlal value of the assets being realised
and/or clalms agreed.

With effect from 1 January 2006, charge out rates were increased by an average
5% and the charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to
reflect this change.

6.9 Administrators’ Expenses

The Administrators’ direct expenses submitted, approved and drawn as at 30
September 2006 are summarised by company In the table below:

Expenses brealadown ™ MVS UK Enargy Plc Services Total
to 30 Septermber 2006 £ £ £ £ £ £
Hotel 55,372 7,388 1,631 9,911 - 74,302
Trave - Rall 7511 1479 848 1,366 - 11,004
Travel - Taxi 15822 2400 815 33% - 2413
Travel - Car A e 21180 1,849 156 181 86,582
Travel - Air 2809 1,159 2763 3,704 - 07 4%
Subsistenae 8202 857 212 2787 13 12262
Telephone 3754 855 101 4,304 % 9,040
Courier 4,908 536 1| 1,340 110 7.023
Car Hire - 111 - 2120 - 223
Printing & Photoopying 39672 10,540 - - - 50212
Insurance Bond 1,000 668 1,000 1,000 150 3318
Stationery . - - 511 . 51
Cther 110 70 _1m Ax 3 763
198,057 47,24 9227 RA4H 606 M7.515

Expenses in Pic Include disbursements incurred in relation to the sale of the US
business and the post sale run-off, which have been paid from the proceeds of the
sale.

The Mayfiower Corporation Pic, Mayflower Vehicie Systems Plc, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 14




6,10 Other Professional Costs

To advise on appropriate legal matters the Administrators Instructed DWS, a
London firm of lawyers with the appropriate expertise and experience in dealing
with large complex administrations. The Administrators also Instructed Cameron’s
to advise on the validity of security granted by the Companies and HSBC's
proprietary ciaim, In addition to the extensions applications and issues impacting
on the Prescribed Part.

Both Cameron’s and DWS costs (as paid up to 30 September 2006) are
summarised in the table below. Their fees are based upon their recorded time
costs incurred at their prevailing charge out rates and their costs are reviewed by
the Administrators’ staff before being approved for payment,

Wyles, a firm of chattel agents, were instructed by the Administrators to
undertake inventories and valuations of stock, plant and equipment, fixtures and
fittings and other chattel assets where appropriate. Wyles were chosen In light of
their expertise and experience in dealing with Insclvency appointments of this
nature. Their Fees for valuation advice are based upon their recorded time costs
incurred at their prevailing hourly charge out rates.

Their fees for assisting in realising the assets are calculated on a commission
basis, plus disbursements Incurred. Their fees to 30 September 2006 are
included in the table below and their costs are reviewed before being approved for
payment,

GVA Grimley, a firm of surveyors, were instructed by the Administrators to advise
on the Parkway property, to market the Coventry property and to alsc advise on
other sundry property Issues. GVA Grimley have the appropriate expertise and
experience in deallng with insolvency related property issues and thelr costs in
dealing with these issues are included in the table below.

™ MVS UK Energy Plc Services Total

£'000 £'000 £000 £000 £000 £000
DWS 621 285 103 128 3 1,140
oS 374 125 38 28 10 575
Wyles 61 50 47 2 10 170
GVAGrimey - 103 - - - 103

1,056 563 188 158 23 1,968

Other professional firms have been instructed on specific ad hoc matters but as
these costs are not material in comparison to the above amounts, separate
disclosure has not been provided.

The Mayfiower Corporation Plc, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Pic, Mayflower Management Services Ltd,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Repoit 15




7. EXIT ROUTES FROM THE ADMINISTRATIONS

7.1 Overview

The current extensions granted by the Court wlll come to an end on the expiry of
the extension period (31 December 2006).

Proposal 9 of the Administrators’ proposals, approved by the creditors, states the
following:

‘on completion of the realisation of assets and distribution of funds to creditors,
and as quickly and as efficiently as is reasonably practicable, the Administrators
implement the most cost effective steps to formally conclude the administrations”

The Administrators consider that the most appropriate exit route for TBI, Energy
and Services is the dissolution of the companies. This can be achieved by filing
notices with the Registrar of Companles and this will be made before 31
December 2006, The Administrators wili provide creditors with their final
progress report shortly after filing the notices.

As referred to in Section 3 there are likely to be further asset recoveries in MVS
UK and Plc. As the timing of recoveries is uncertalin the Administrators consider
that it would be more cost effective to place these two companles into Creditors’
Voluntary Liquidation ("CVL"), to monitor progress and make distributions, rather
than seeking further administration extensions,

We have written to the creditors of Plc and MVS UK under separate cover to seek
their approval to place these two companles into CVL by filing notices with the
Registrar of Companies. It (s proposed that the Administrators of these two
companies are appainted liquidators given their detailed knowledge of Plc and
MVS UK and the current status of their estates, but the creditors will have the
opportunity of appointing a liguidator of their choice if they so wish.

/\[Mt Ore

N ] Dargan
Joint Admi or

The Mayflower Corporation Pl¢, Mayflower Vehicle Systems Pic, Mayflower Management Services Lid,
Mayflower Energy Ltd - R2.47 Report 16




‘paufisau AQuanbasgns asey sajueduioD 3L J0 SISOWO [IY “uawiuodde 40.3qep aup Je Aimauoas Auedio)) pue sKpRIIg 4

Py WZD3
uopucy
yebsdouysig GET
3|d PURIODS JO Yueq jeAoy ayL B/N B/N e/M 2/N Jojujodde Jo SsRJppY
SI39d d ¥
umoug 1 PedDr uosmed M m SpJempd o N SPIEMP O N .
ueBieg I N uefleq £ N uebiegG [ N uegbieq f N uefleqr N SI0RNSIUNUDY

diusaian W RqosT

diySSMSN W 1aqes]

diyssiNaN W 19908t

diusmnan W 199051

diyssReN W Iagost

rAiienes Auedutnsy

yaLIRC Y pIARg
Buiwraid ( uyar
nojg o }9d UMOIE [BRYD)W SJIAqUBYD W JaYdosuyD
ushig piaeq ung v usg ouquiey N Jadny
uasqIS 4 (ned uoSSag Pleydy Bupuag € uyor
SIHORUUNY Y LY Bujwad ¢ uyor uosdiis 4 M Uyog uwng v et uosdwys d M uyof
uosduig 4 M uyar uNg v ueg Aijsuuoq L plaeg uosdus d M Lyor Ajuueq L piaeq
Allruuog L piaeg 2UOWPUM A SDUBIRYL 2I0ULUM A ASUBIDY Atauusg | praea AIOWINYM A 3JUIBL *8403084|0)
T = 2 UonesodloD JomoyAsy
pasiun pagnuny 566'0% ~ paywn [n) od smes bups)] Jid
sBuipioH ABJaug samopAe SBUIPICH 3131USA sliepads | 519npodd AnowoIny JamolAely uonRIodI0D JamoyARly 2BuRLDXA MOOIS ‘SNOLEA SIeployIRYS
pred Ay pue
T ZIT'GPE'PS 000'ts z 8T5'867'092 dn pajies ‘panciy
{(Wea T T (yoea 13) Z9Z'BrE LS (yoes 13) 000'1S (Wes 1z T {uoes dg) 615°862/092 | Seieys Aeuipio pasuotiny
(2deo saeys
dn pajies pue penss] Aeupio
Uiy ¥oo3 Ulb w23 U1y V603 uir v¥I3 Hlr vi23
uopuo uopuo uopuoT uopuo} UOpUoT
12305 MON B T 19215 MIN N T 153NS MSN 3IIN T /A0S MBN B[N T 39245 MaN AN 1
BSNOH WIH ashay [IIH asnoH |IIH BSNOH [IIH FSNOH [WH

d11 3Y=3noL ® agieRg

dT1 34anci 3 eniolRa

4T1 34INol ® aR01I3Q

dTi 342nol g agiolsg

471 SLIN0L ¥ anieRg

ao15j0 paunys)bay

000Z/60/TZ 0L6T/I0/ST I661/90/11 Z661/60/9T +61/60/82 23ep uopeiodiodus
¥8.5L0%0 BETOLE00 161920 58924420 52602800 2equny Auedwon

! PN (£6T) 8SIARY
PR3 TZ0T Ddf PIUWIT SADIYIA I51eprads 3¢ {AQUSADD) SjBUERd JOIOW panwy xeedayesn auoy U SNO(ADAG

pagjwn ABiaug Jamopyien

pajwn
{RUOIIBUIIIUT SNgsuRI)

Jld SWISITAS IIaA Jamohely

PN 583AIeS
Juawabeuel JamoyAe

31d uoRIodIoD
Jamoyhety ayl

sweu Aueduio)

ADYHINI

gL

AN SAH

SFAIIAYUIS

1d

T XION3ddV




[ Rz wt L 7 S — T T T W R T 7 B Y N -

nerry vy Kot JwN
foei'es)  logy'se) . - . - - - - (poe {008 e {ooec 2zl (73] ezt (so0'ss) PONRIDN AR SRR O LOWAG TSI
¥ s} tszvpd - - - 1 {21l {02y} t {801} {501) - 009l ) - pon) (oo
[N T e - - - [ LLt-48 I ) [T Bl W ] [ B () 9% L7 B yrd pocguosnsd o simmg
554'5) ] (1N - - - (w1} - ol (o0) - {oey 5150 - 519 (og¥) - (osr} BUNGAp Jmy peagrecly
[T oz fge) - - - iz - ] [ - & b 0] o1 1) @i} 165} 20 o)
[} Lren i) - - - - - - - - - o (] L] » (1) {501} 94 ORI
ang pegainay
tsopd ) 2] (ral - - - - = = - (-~ {eze) SRR Py oy pred sy
[22) Ve (se'g) LY gy (2] toer) 0] 54} (es2) 1774 L LesL [C 58] [ (Sorod saz'n)
T [ 17— - R = - W 6 v - v 4] 23— e 1G5 L) R WG
5} 1) 4 2] ] ] i (o8 1] . 2 4] ok 52y} ) @ 2 ] LYA
i (sa)} o1} - o b - - - . 9 i - (en) (a9) ' [ G} 2307 MDY
(4] ez oty [0} 19 N 1) (1] G (e} [C4 [ Wy (7] iy 4] {1zw) (ovs} e Lol
- (213 261} - m M - (04}, tot) - o V] - 08 ) 3 (OO {@h1) AT LAY
tzil LIV Y- )] [63) L7 I )] © {oos) (cos} 1] {ozz) {ezz) [i-] o1y (L1t 4¥) le2) %] us'9 o NPy
- 3 sI1'sy myEr Z 713 oBL 33 BEY'L [ 4] 9 e jar) £T s’ Fi- 3] 0z SEVOr oy
pray oz [F¢4 7 [] 3 - -] = I v & % k-3 Fri3 [{i3 13 1% wWET Apang e
- BeE [ . . . - see [23 - - - - - - - . . Kot GAN I8 BeS
1 (oe'es)  (ma'Es) - woz) (o2t - is) egol)  (Ges'ol) ®” [ 0] (LYY wpsoused Dupes |
-] 2Ly ThLrY - - - - - - - 8z'th STL'CE =] w8408 o' o By
[t 4 Bri'mt 7Ty - nE  wx RZ 960'E 6311') 6% [T ] - 't o' 8 [ 1743 T R0 - R 3ooq
T T2 - - - - - - *% " - o5z oSz - 2L it A P RS
17 © - [ &8 - - . - "< " - - - - - - ENOLIRA 290
s sso's - 11} " - - - - - - - <90’y 0'y - FEE (723 VAL | AN T
aeiey sl Bigmcsy seoeg
[T T : - - - L) 5 - nevy sl P 1oy
Ute'rn}  ber'vl) - - - - exs'an)  (eemand - s’z Geowar - (zze's} L -1 - r¥st rir'sh} g oy
hd L] i, - iori'd 5 7% ] - (5591} s}
L . wwn www = = 0 o
- - - - - . - - - AVA
- [F 9 - Acol} (toil . ba o 90D spmdy
- - B - - . - - RO S U EAM
{uony 41,13} - iezt) {czi} . {s61) (s81) weypbey
)] (] - ) 151 - (os} (o8} waltiadiy foommaepuigny
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - (130 go-) Soey ANpAMIBLRY
(s} eed  {sigs) - - - (s} 2T T H - (¢ 4] o) - {559 {559 - 0] 059’1} 30 SowEMmrY
R9eD UoREsHE
- SUP8 oS - - - - WEIS  IELS - eR0'SL  gep'si =218 K]
WA o B - B < 13 s B L To%E 3 ApungAvasmy
- 'L 0L - - - - 00z's [~ 43 - - - Aandoagy SO Pra|
fr=] [ Fra i3 A p0-UH JO DG
Ut friy L' Lg's ) S OB
o' g o'} [ 3 FHO0 O 0 SAN 0 SBmpay
CoN'r  Dog'or - - 096y 09e'0h - - - - - - - - - (3pesanid yu) Sy SN Jo amg
oL kLl - - - - - - - ZIBEL ZISTL - WET [Jax4 - 09T 08T Lopngone] [ AAURPEYY .00
WYL OZEl - - - - - - - - - - ooz's oor's - oo0's oo's SORIEOLY B Pue ORI
wWEE wg's - - - s o3'e WAPOOD)
N2V SHIBU) PR T
0003 000¥ oons 0003 000 00O BO03 [ vt ] [ ] 000:3 ) ©03 OO0 0003 0003 000y 0002,
el 90TOC WEOR MRLRACH  SITOE DOEOL WeuMON  MEOE  MEOF PN 0TS NTEDE RGN TR wror Whipeuon  WTOE WEH
WP R o4 AR SIRNOLI L O BABBND SREOAL 115 0 BAR ) TR0 1 OF SapERany gl XG o SAREmMUNY HPnL GE Of PARETIIND
“TYLOL b e | o AN P} O Alinacy ANSAN |

FOOL HAWeg O 03 YOOT Y 1T 0L Popsd MG Fo 5
SUNCSSY Gusllked pur sy

(uoRROBRUDY 1)

T00ERY BB PRANE BN 3y uopriodioD samoyle eyl




£ XIGNIJdY

igize ¥26'/C ¥9 - olv ElL¥ GIZ'Y 29LeE sjessy ofileyn Bugeo)d 19N pojewnsg
(oer's) (ozv'l) - - (0z1) (801) (009) {0og)

- {&511) - - vob (] (519 105¥) Snquisip ¢} Auadord jop
- (6e) - - €} ) 1) n 5994 BB
- (ze2) - - C1W] (a1) oy {egt) s924 SI0jENSULIPY
MRy paqudsaay
{559) (019} - - (¥a) - &) {£z6) S10){PA1D) IEYNIINIIS 03 HIP Jumonry

(€9s's) (691'6) 8L - (5e9) {g62) {#9/'1) {25¥'9)
(737 (962} 2) - Gy (1) (€L} &2 S1800 l8yl0
(oLt} (601) (L) - - ] {6¥) zy 51807 sjuaby
(892’1} {s£€'1) (€1} - {or1) {5) (062) {ggm) s394 jeba
{102) (102} (v - {0} ) (zg) (a5t) sesuvedx3g siolBasulwpY
(szg'2) (82g'2) (g8) - (025} (o52) (09z'1L) (ooe's) £63J BI0jedsiuupy
$03 Uopes|jeay

808'2F 6Zr'eP Z8l - 68+'L ¥l Z09'0 Zreov
2E9¢ 08z 8 - 1€ 5E 6i¥ T TA S Lpungasesa)
66€ 65E - - 6E€ - - - Aueusen SAW 10 ajes
(z19'8) (G12'8) oz} - - - (668°2) {aLL'g) sjuswiied pue sylieoes Bupel)
64t eIL'gl 0zt - 6LL'L 169 69't P12'2) JeiO - 81Ga yoog
§z2'62 g22'6z 0 - - ¥5 05Z'L v26'L2 dIM PUE %0015
(] €L 62 - - ¥e - - SSOIYBA, JOION
5509 650'8 81 - - - £020'v Pi6'S saunpq 4 f sujyoe g ued
sjassy abiey) Bugeoly ssoun payewpsy
|s2e're - 0865t 998 105 Th Ze6 6 rIi Gl 1 (900Z°c°05) mesey sBFD paxy] 10N pupmLpsS
62098 628'v8 - 096'9F 906 205'2L 226'8 viv'si sjessy ollieyd pexid N paRws3

{z58'0) (zg8'0) - (L2e'L) (gez) (585) {av2'2) (658'1)

YZ5Z) [7A%4) - - Tod {50z} Teve'1) - §1507 1Byl
{so2) (802) - - (ve) (v} (e01} vz} 81509 sjuaby
(is¢) (15t} - - {92 (201) (€21) (g61) saa [efa
(rsi) (¥51) - (20 ) {9} (o1} {0s) sosuadxs ,SIOJRNS|IWDY
TEE] (Gi6'c) - (ooE'L) {051} (oze) (c59) {065'1) $834 sI0tRsiUIpY

£1500 UORES)eEY
199°16 L89'LE - LE8'BF L5g'L Z60't) 899'L1 £8E°L1

55 v56 - - 15 o8l 16 ¥4 4 ISasa| yueg
coz't 00Z'l - - 00Z'tL - - - Auadoud Sou0) pesH
28t 220 - 248"} - - - - £88) O} UOINQIRLOD SAY
096°9F 098'ay - 0g6'9¥ - - - - (spaazoid 18U) 2Uf SAY 4O BjBS
oB8'Li 068'LL - - - ZLB'ZL Lit'e 09'z uognjosey / Asulyoel g Jueid
00T¥E 002yl - - - - 00Z's 000'S s211/5d0ld PoYesed] pue ploysasy
0088 00s's - - - - - 005'6 IMpocs)
{(so’co08)
awonng suIoING 000.3 000.3 0003 000.3 000.3 0003 sjessy efreyn pax|4 ssous pojewnsy
SNOjABIE BB SODAIRS 2U) SAN 27d ABisuzy MM SAWN 1|aL

8002 Jequiades Of 1@ S8 JUSUNEIS SWOdIND PejeLInEy

(uogensiujwipy 1) SUEIPISgNS Pue o4 UopeIodio] Jamopken oy




APPENDIX IV

ADMINISTRATORS’ TIME COST ANALYSIS

1 TBI 31 March 2004 to 15 March 2006
16 March 2006 to 30 September 2006
31 March 2004 to 30 September 2006

2 MVSUK 31 March 2004 to 15 March 2006
16 March 2006 to 30 September 2006
31 March 2004 to 30 September 2006

3 Energy 2 April 2004 to 15 March 2006
16 March 2006 to 30 September 2006
2 April 2004 to 30 September 2006

4 Pic 31 March 2004 to 15 March 2006
16 March 2006 to 30 September 2006
31 March 2004 to 30 September 2006

5 Services 31 March 2004 to 15 March 2006
16 March 2006 to 30 September 2006
31 March 2004 to 30 September 2006




TRANSBUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (IN ADMINSTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME CCSTS 31 MARCH 2004 TO 16 MARCH 2008

Administration Strategy / Extensions 40.0 20,841 2750 81,800 8.0 1,188 g 114,115
Administration & Filing 20 17.110 135.6 35,408 368.1 38,192 505.6 75,030
Arranging Banking Facilifes/Dally Bankings - - 14.9 5,541 127 1,553 278 7.004
Cashlerngivoucher prepearation and authorieation 1448 7504/ 550.7 126432 13383 188,584 19038 320827
insurahce 2.0 850 15.8 320 11.0 3,576 8.8 7,897
Prepocation/planning 4.4 7168 174.8 47,091 15.0 1,823 204.2 58,001
Creditors Reporl / Reporiing to committee 84.5 34,252 5062 148,090 125.7 15,885 8971 198,045
Etandard Letters/olices/Directors Duestionnairas - - 0.3 8,254 486 5,5%8 e 11042
Ststutory and Sordersay 153 8,008 5.8 29,348 5.5 11.099 207.6 48,457
‘Supervision/management of Adminisiration 229 13,250 561 172,653 - -| 584.1 185,903
175.7 2,213 2.381.8 466,508 2,022.9 268,197 4,580.1 1,028,
Investigations
COLA Reoports 0.8 5,248 188 7852 3.8 4,758 &8.4 17,050
1.0 430 6.0 1,758 ago 3 9.0 2,578
2728 160,587 £a7.8 183,700 1725 23,189 10332 367,486
2087 156,422 126 20830 212.3 25,291 1,108.8 388,023
Trading
Aranging Gontinued Supply/Undertakings 313 18,783 3.408.4 926,220 $10.0 107,210 43517 1,050,213
Corresp/Tel imtgs with customers 393 18,884 B43.7 206,623 307.0 34,201 1,280.0 349,438
Employes issyes . - 2878 &5 553 148.5 18,510 437.3 89,202
Casbfiéw forecants monitering "o 5349 821.7 214,815 1186 14,205 952.3 234,169
Payroi 50 2,775 2556 5,700 B7.7 10,311 118.2 18,788
Landiord isaues - - 1237 20,886 8.0 B0 131.7 30,559
Managing cperations 108.5 49,381 1,420.4 364 622 482.3 853500 | 20122 483,232
}“00.1 92,932 7,028.2 1,901,141 2,084.0 241,875 2 293.3 2,238,748
Assst Rualisations e
Book debis - Set-up, review and collection of 278 14,111 g22.1 215,870 165.2 18,330 10149 248,311
Collection and revlaw of financial informetion - - 770 27,845 25 208 78.5 28,243
Dealing valh agernts - - 08 3,028 2.2 2a1 23,0 4,200,
Saie of business {inc). post-complation) Bé2.8 35,808 1.801.2 658,682 M3 17,003 2,6853 992,802
Legal issues a9 2,108 49.5 18,271 18.6 247 80.9 20,756
Securing/Reviewing offver assets - - 88.2 22,432 12.5 1.500 28,7 23,932
Other assels 2.7 3s9 813 23912 30.0 4,580 128.0 28,651
[T %4 332,487 30441 70,339 340.5 A8 A07 4,078.3 1,349,232
Craditors
Doaling with creditors and third pariias 1.2 6,026 508.9 120,118 248.4 30,229 7565 156370
Prafwrariial & secured craditors 19.3 14,823 871 22082 135 1,683 2.9 35,388
Creditors. mesting 234 1107 207.7 81,322 4.0 503 2351 Ta742
Reservation of tiia.issues |7 165491 2,465.5 573,845 11674 142,920 3,681.68 738,258
| Employes issues (radundancy, P45, DT1 eic) 50.7 27824 543.8 124,081 282.7 34,387 883.0 185,401
1483 78,880 37928 801 456 1,734.0 209,71 58761 1,188,187
Other
Pension lssuas 12.0 523 1628 50,938 21 308 1787 66,768
VAT / Taxation 181.2 £7,883 1.445.2 308,832 3487 47,888 1.653.1 532,380
Other - - - - 16.9 2,040 18.9 2040
173.2 94.386] 18078 488 570 5.7 50,234 146.7 201,150
[TOTAL I 15787 S48 420 18447.¢ 5101814 4 TIRA 830 524] | 2608410 s,'m,rnl




TRANSBUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (IN ADMINSTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 18 MARCH 2008 TO 3¢ SEPTEMBER 2008
Administration & Planning .
Administration Strategy f Extensions % .| 2.0 3485
Administration & Filing . , X 5.4 1.742
Ayranging Banking Fatilitea/Dally Bankings - - . - . - - -
Cashieringfvoucher preparation and-authorisation - - 16.4 4,812 21.3 2,880 387 7772
Inauranca - - - - - - - -
Preperation/planning - . 5.8 2.208] 4.0 680 28 2956
Creditors Report / Reporting to commities 1.5 878 85 1,801 8.7 1038 187 2718
Standard Letters/Nolicea/Directors Questionnaires . - - . - . . .
Statuiory and Bordereau - - - - 3.0 483 30 495
Supervislon/management of Adminiytration - - - - - - - -
7.5 4388 359 10,110 38.0 5,643 1.4 20,145
lnvastigations
CODA Reports - . - - - - - -
Invastigating antecedant transactions - . - - - B - .
Other Investigations 7 security - - - - - - - -
Trading
Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakinga - - . - . - . .
Corresp/Tel imigs with custofmers - - - - - - - .
Empioyes issues - - - - - . - -
‘Cashiow forecasts monitaning - - . - . . . .
Payroi - - - - - - - -
Landlord isauwes - - . - - - - -
Managing operations - - - - - - - .
Asswt Reallsations
Book debis - Sat-up, review and coliection of - - 5.5 1,878 - - 5.5 1,675
Coliection and review of financial information - - - - - . - -
Dealing with agents - - - - - - - -
Sale of business (ingl. post-completion) - - - - - - - -
Secuwing/Reviawing other ganstis - - B - - - . N
Other asauts - - 1.2 482 10 185 2.2 657|
- . B.7 2,387 1.0 185 T.7 _ 2,532
Craditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties 04 234 10 410 KR 512 4.5 1,158
Prafaraitial & secured creditars. 20 1170 - - - - 2.0 1470
Croiditors masting . - - . . . N -
Reservsiion of tie issues . - Q.5 208 - - ] 205
Empioyae issues-{redundancy, P4S, OT! elc) - -] 53.5 12,188, - - 53.5 12,186
2.4 1404 55.0 12,801 3.1 812 80.5 14,716
Other
Pensicn Issues - - - - - . . -
VAT / Taxation 133 7.781 6.3 1,708 1.7 1188 ay 10.685
Othar - . - - - - - .
13.3 778 8.3 1,708 77 1,158 FIX] 10,835
[TOTAL | 23.2 13,573 103.9 26,983 4.3 7522 [__176.8 2078

Costs in respect of the Prescribed Part are not included in the above analysis. For the period from 16 March 2006 to 30 September 2006 these casts
totalled £16,787; Manager - £14,030 (52 Hours); Assistants - £2,757 (17.8 Hours). Total costs to date are £121,755




TRANSBUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITER (IN ADMINSTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARGH 2004 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2008

Administration & Planning
Administration Sirategy / Extensions 4.5 23373 280.4 92822 3328 117,580
Administreticn & Fillng a5 1.988 136.4 35,777 YA 39,607 511.0 Trarn
Asranging Benking Facifities/Daily Bankings - - 149 5541 127 1,853 276 7.084
Cashiesingfvoucher preparation and asthorlsation 14.6 7,504 520.1 131,244 136088 188,559 1,043.3 328308
Inaurance 20 850 1548 3,231 1.0 3,578 28.8 7.897
Preperationplanning 144 T.168, 180.4 49,397 %0 2483 2138 58,957
Credifors Report / Reporting to committes 6.0 35,120 513.3 145,900 132.4 18,732 M1.7 201,781
Standard Eetters/Molices/Direciors Quealionnaires - - 203 5,284 486 5,558 778 11,842
Stahdory and Bordereay 153 8,008 P6.8 29,348 B8.5 11,694 2108 48,952
Supsrvision/mansgement of Administration 2.8 13,250 561.2 172 653 - - 584.1 185,903
i83.2 Wiseil| 73974 878108 708D  27imAs| | 40415 1045554
Investigations
CDDA Raports o8 5.34_9 5.8 7.852 Bs 4,758 864 17,859
Investigating sntecsdsnt ransactions 10 408 5.0 1,758 a0 334 9.0 2,578
Other | tigations / securily 2.8 150,587 587.8 186,700 172.5 20,19% 1.033.2° 307 488
2837 188, [EFX] 208,310 212.3 25,291 1,108.8 388,023
Trading
Arfanging Continued Supply/Undeitakings 353 16,7683 34084 926,220 910.0 107,210 4351.7 1,053,213
Corresp/Tel /mips with customens 0.3 18,684, 8437 205,823 307.0 34201 1.280.0 340,488
Employss:lssues - - 287.8 80,803 140.5 18,510 437.3 89,202
Cashflow foracasts manitoring 1.9 5,348 8217 214,815 118.8 14,208 852.3 234,168
Payroll 5.0 2,778 255 5,700/ a7y 10,3114 §16.2 18,784
Landiord lssues . - 1237 29,680 X 131.7 30,559
Managing eperations 106.5 49,361 1.420.4 358 822 20122 483 332
200.1 2,932 0202 1,901,141 9:293.3 Zzss:‘ul'
Astel Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, review and collection of 278 14111 827.8 217,745 1,.020.4 251,188
Collection and néview of fnancial information - - 770 27,45 78.5 28,243
Deaiing with agents - - 20.8 3928 23.0 4,208
Sale of business {Incl. post-completion) 6e2.8 315,808 1,801.2 655,962 28653 992,892
Legal issues 3.8 2,108 48.5 18,271 £9.9 20,788
Securing/Reviewing other assets . - 86.2 22432 w87 23,932
Othar assels 0.7 359 885 24,404 130.2 28,508
894.7 332,487 3,050.8 972,708 087.0 1,351,784
Craditors
Dealing with creditors.and third parties 1.8 6280 500.8 120,525 249.5 36,741 TH.0 157,525
Preferential & secured creditory 2t.3 12,783 811 22,082 13.5 1,863 1018 36,658
Creditors mesting 234 11917 2071.7 81,322 4.0 503 2361 73,742
Reservation of titla issues. 3a.7 19491 2,466.0 574,050 1,187.4 142,920 3,682.1 738,481
Employen issues (redundancy. P45, DT! etc} 56.7 27,924 587.1 136,277, 282.7 34,387 9388 108,587
- 1617 TRIM] 38478 914,287 1,7371 10, 57368 1,202,873
Other
Ponslon lssues 20 8,523 162.8 58,838 21 308 176.7 €6,769
VAT / Taxation 1745 05,844 1,451.4 338,338 354.4 49,084 1,580.3 543,085
Other - - - - 189 2,040 18.9 2,040
188.5 102,168 1,814.0 458,278 3734 51433 2,73.% 11,875
ToTaL “1_1%ees  85e9wd 185610 Sizayer s78e7  msoar] [ ZOMs a4 eN]




WMAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION}

ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARCH 2004 TO 15 MARCH 2006

Administration & Planning
Admiristration Strategy / Extensions 17.2 8,152 65.2 20,252 4.5 720 889 28,124
Administration 8 Filing 0.6 333 96.0 23,600 144.8 14,951 2414 36,880
Afranging Banking Facitties/Dally Bankings - - B8 7,055 . - 38.8 7,858
Cashiering/voucher praparation end autharisation 68 2,767 360.0 80,662 4889 81,240 832.5 144,668
Insurance 19 45 259 5978 13.8 1,688, 40.7 8,108
Preparation/planning 153 8,452 535 14,150 13 1356 8s.1 24,038
Creditors Report / Reporting to Committee 28 12,285 1473 48,550 80.8 8,575 2507 88,408
Slandard Lat{sra/Notices/Directors Questionnaires o6 223 844 16,364, 39,7 3,741 104.6 20,527
Statitory and Berdersay 136 6,827 2.2 8988 18.1 1.962 628 11818
Supenvision/management of Administration 1.7 B34 180.8 51,726 38 458 186.1 53.015
78.2 40,154 1,066.9 278 479 T04.4 95718 1,920.6 412,553
lovestigations
GDDA Repats 1.0 555 5.8 1,702 16.3 1,958 231 4213
Investigating entecadant transackions 2.0 1,000 a2 1,248 1.0 106 8.2 2,353
Othat Investigations { security 12.4 8,250, 42.5 14,810 1.0 120 55.9 20,990
154 7,008 M5 17,560 18.3 2181 85,2 27,548
Trading ]
Artanging Cantinued SupplyfUnderiakings 140 8230 10854 212718 2039 30915 137133 240,881
CurrespiTel /mtgs with customers 180 6,010 3237 72,316 T4 788 349.2 84,114
Employee issues - - 3a5.0 7,640 09 10,860 114.9 18,600
Cashflow forecasts monitoring 150 8,780 6048 127,860 2.5 1,303 6203 135.832
Payrol! - - 78.0 18,635 - - 78.0 18,635
Landlord issues - - 17.0 4,460 - - 170 4 480
| Managing opscations 1049 47330 2227 43,870 - - 3216 §1,2001
1619 83,350 2,348.8 407,207 3504 43,954 23893 899,801/
Asset Realisations
Book debts - Sat-up, review and coliection of 30 1,500 2524 56,109 156 2,340 oA 60,038
Gollection and review of financial information - . 103.8 22645 - - 108.8 22,645
Desling with agents 4.0 1,780 8.5 24,008 - - g1.5 25,788
Sale of business (Incl. post-camplation) 285.1 134,353 w62 197701 335 4218 1.0038 336,272
Legal issuas 5.2 2,558 274 201 Tz 7.571 1647 32167
Securing/Reviawing other aasets - - 57,5 13,605 38 380 81.3 14,004
Oiher assats - - 4.1 1,841 - - 4.1 1.641
2773 140,279 1,302.9 ST 740 125.0 1,705,2 462,547
Craditors
Dasiing with creditors aad thitd parties 2.2 1.2 1642 37,709 02 2554 48,280
Proferentfal creditors & secured creditors 7.5 3,580 48.0 13,330 52 0.7 17,458
Creditors meeting 10.4 5,442 529 16,847 71 70.4 22941
Resarvation of title issues 8.0 2.808 3586 68,500 128 Iz 71,141
Employae lssues (redundancy, P45, DYI etc} - - 408 12,185 8.8 1305 21,588
26.1 13,141 873.1 146,441 204.0 903.2 181,378
Othar
Pension Isauss. a9 2,185 101.0 34,404 - 1049 38,568
VAT / Taxation 34.8 18,215 3815 92,033 89.9 458.2 123,386
Other - - 1.4 548 0.5 1.9 628
sy 20,379] £53.9 133,883 70.4 683.0 160,861
[rOoTALE 587.7 200,310 589490  1,359.300] 18929 134373] [ 80755 1874183




MAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS PLC ([N AOMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 18 MARCH 2008 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2008

Administration & Planning
Administration Strategy / Extensions 4.0 2,340 - - - - 40 2,340
Adminisiration & Fitng 15 78 [+5:] 389 1.5 248 38 1494
Amranging Banking Facikties/Deily Bankings - - - - - - - -
Cashlering/vcucher praparation and authorisation - . 64 1,677 a8 543 10.2 2,220
[HET - - - . - - - -
Preparation/planning - - 43 1,763 - - 43 1,763
Craditors Report / Reporting to Committes 15 ars 2.7 1,107 53 823 85 2,807
Standard Létiers/Noticas/Diréctors Questionnaires - - - - - - - -
Statriory and Bordersay - - - - 2.0 330 20 330
Supervision/maragemant of Administration - _J - - - - - -

7.0 4,098 143 4918 12.8 1,943 338 10,054

Irrvestigations
CDDA Reports - - - . - - - -
Investigating entecedant ransactions . - - - - - - -
Other Investigationa / securky - - - 5 - - - -

Trading

Arranging Continued SuppiyRindertakings
Cotresp/Tel /mtgs with customers.
Employee lasuas

Cashfiow forecasts monitoring

Payrokt

Landlord Issues

Managing operations

NN |
'
[ |
L
.

1
[N L RS I |

.
'Y I

Assel Reslisations

Book debls - Set-up, review and collection of

Collection snd review of financial information

Dealing with agents

Sale of bus} (ingl. post-completion)

Legal isaues.

Becuring/Reviewing other asséls . - - - .
Other asseis - - - - - - - -

1,548

Ve oo
[
'

(LR B £ K
]
L AN

T |

Craditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties - - | X
Preferential craditors & secured craditors 2.0 1470 - - . - 20 1,170,
Creditors rmesting - - - - - - - K
Raservation of titie issues - - - - - - - .
Emploves igsues | dancy, P45, DT etc) - - - -

2.0 1,470 1.8 410 2.0 330 [X] 1,810

Cther
- Pension |ssuss -
VAT / Taxation -

168 4,481 4.8 725 214 5218
Other - . -

1.8 4491 4.6 725 214 5218
[TOTALB | 9.0 8,268] 4.9 10,985 19.2 2598 [ [EX] 19,228

Costs in respect of the Prescribed Part are not included in the above analysis. For the period from 16 March 2006 to 30 Séptember 2006 these costs
totalled £15,936; Manager - £12,780 (47.6 Hours); Assistants - £3,156.(23.7 Hours). Total costs to date are £54,318.




MAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS PLC {IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARCH 2004 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006

[Administration & Planping
Administration Strategy / Extensions 2.z 10,482 662 20,252 X 90.9 31,404
-Adminisiration & Fillng 21 1,21 ‘98.9 2978 1483 15,188 2453 40,387
Arranging Banking Facilities/Daily Bankings - . 88 7,955 B - 30,5 7,955
Cashiering/voucher preparation and.autharisation 5.8 2,767 3664 82,339 4707 61,783 842.7 146,889
insurance 1.0 445 258 6,978 138 1888 0.7 8,108
Preparatior/planning 153 8,482 828 15,953 1.3 1358 80.4 25,801
Credifors Report / Reporting to Committes 24.4 13,162 150.0 47,657 858 10,388 260,2 1.218
Standard Letiers/Notices/Directors Chisstionnaires 05 223 64.4 16,564 307 374 104.8 20,527
Siatutory and Borderaau 138 Bb27 a2 8,708 2.1 2,322 84,5 18,148
Supervision/management of A ation 1.7 834 1806 51,728 38 456 186.1 53,015
85.3 A4, 451 1,081.2 281,385 7970 97,881 1963.5 AR3,507
Investigations
CDDA Reporis 1.0 555 58 1,702 183 1.956 231 4,213
Investigating antecadant ransactions 20 1,000 3.2 1,248 1.0 105 8.2 2,353
Other Investigations / seeurity 124 6,250 42.5 14,510 1.0 120 55.9 20 aeuh
16.4 1805l 8.5 17 540 183 2,181 £5.2 27,545
Trading
Amranging Continued Supply/Undertakinga 140 8,230 1,065.4 02716 2839 20,913 13733 240,861
Correap/Tel /migs with customers 180 8,010 3zar 72,318 75 768 3432 B1,114
Empioyes ssues - - 35.0 7640 T8 10,860 114.9 18,500
Cashfiow forecasis monitoring 15.0 6,780 6804.8 127,880 9.5 1,383 8293 135832
Payroil - - 780 18,635 - - 780 10,635
Landiond issues - . 170 4,460 - < 17.0 4,480
Staneging operations 104.09 47.330 2227 43,870 - - 327.8 91,200
1519 80,358 23488 487,207 350.3 43,854 23889.3 499 601
Asset Realisations
Book tlehts - Sel-up, raview and cotlection of a0 1.580 255.2 57,267 158 2,240 27348 51,188
Collection and review of financis! iformation - - 108.8 22,645 - - 108.8 22,645
Dealing with agants 4.0 1,780 1.5 24,008 . - 91.5 25,788
Sala of business (incl. posl-completion) 285,1 134,353 705.2 197,71 335 4.218 1,003.8 335.2T1
Legal issuas 52 2,556 ar4 22,081 721 7.571 164.7 22,157
Secwring/Reviewing cther asiets - - 875 13,605 i3 ] 1.3 14,004
Other assets - - 4.1 1,641 - - 4.1 1,841
T3 _14_9,,1“ 1,308.7 338,888 1260 14,527 1,703.0 403898
Creditors’ .
Dealing with prediors &nd third partles 22 1221 1850 38,119 "2 8,879 258.4 48,019
Prafarantial crediiors & secured creditors 85 4,750 48.0 13,330 52 548 B2.7 48,826
Creditors meeting 104 5,442 529 16,047 71 852 704 22,041
Resorvation of litje lssuss 8.0 2888 358.6 88,500 128 1,823 .z 11
Employse [ssues (redundancy, P45, DTI et¢) - - 49.6 12,185 89.9 9,423 139.5 21,588
281 14311 874.1 148 851 206.0 _nn 908.2 183,285
Qther
~ Panajon lusues 39 2,185 1010 34,404 - - 1048 36,560
VAT { Taxation 34,8 18,215 3663 103,524 4.5 6,042 477.8 128,681
Other - - 1.4 548 0.5 83 1.8 828,
38.7 20,379 470.7 130,474 75.0 8924 534.4 185717

{TOTALS 1 568.7 205575] 58208 1410 1832.1 187371] [ 31386 1303411




MAYFLOWER ENERGQY LIMITED (IN ADMINSTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 2 APRIL 2004 TO 15 MARCH 2006

Administration & Planaing
Adminisiration Strategy / Extensions 26.0 9777
Administration & Fling a7 5,854
Arranging Barking Faciitise/Dally Bankings - o 129 5,031 - - 12,9 5,081
Cashisring/voychar preparation and authorisation 20 45 407 11,267 T1.8 10,463 1145 2,18
Insurance - - 190 330 - - 1.0 300
Praparation/pianning 25 1.113 7.0 1,880 - - 9.5 2,903
Creditors Reporl / Raporting to committes 8.8 5405 61.3 21,383 438 5419 1150 32,307
Siendard Lettars/Notices/Direciors Questionnairas 1@ 445 0.5 185 8.0 2180 195 2,800
Slatutory and Bordereau 44 2387 15.2 5439 374 4,483 510 12,314
Supsfvision/management of Administration 4.8 2018 28.9 5,346 115 1,380 453 13,342
32, 18,9871 180.0 52,284 225.1 29131 4484 100,382
Investigations
CDDA Reports 10 555 4.0 1,280 8.0 080 3.0 2785
Investigating antecedant ransactions - - - - - - - -
Qther Invastigations / security - - 18.0 5,748 1.8 120 20.0 5,848
ie [T 23.0 7,028 8.0 1,080 3.0 1,803
Treding
Aranging Continued Supply/Undentakings - . 20.0 5,325 438 5,220 6.5 10.545
Comesp/Tel imtgy with customens - - - & 1.0 120 1.0 120
Employoe issues - - 5.0 1,250 150 1,600 200 3.050
Cashfiow forecasts monitoring - - 128 3,850 286 300 15.1 4,250
payrd - - - - - - - -
Landiornd |ssues - - - - - - - -
Managing operations - - - - - ~ - -
. - it.a 10,534, 2.0 7440 90.8 17,974
Asset Realisations
Book delils - Set-up, raview and collection of 68.9 31744 234.7 74,604 15.8 1,800 Np2 108,157
Colectien and review of financlal information 20 au0 - - 1.0 1,320 13.0 2210
Dealing with agents 8n 3,560 0.0 8,150 . - 38.0 14,710
Sale of business {incl. post completian) 58,6 ‘268,133 2610 72,543 - - 3175 88,676
Legal insues - - 5.1 4070 23 218 174 4,355
Securing/Reviewing other assets . - 22,0 5055 - - 20 5,055
Other assats - - - . - - - -
135.4 82,328 5624 185,381 26.9 3,408 7271 231,081
Craditors
Disaling with creditors and third partes as 1,558 15.7 4,500 831 10,070 1023 16,127
Preferentini & secured creditors 28 1,554 83 3668 38 479 15.9 5008
Crediors mesting 9.3 4172 248 8,987 10.4 1,248, 442 14417
Reservation of title issues - - . - 50 800 5.0 800
Employes lssues (redumdancy, P45, DY #tc) - - 20 530 5.0 600 7.0 1,230,
158 7,203 51.8 17,792 078 12907 1745 2
Other
Pension lasues. - - 03 1171 20 240 23 357
VAT / Taation 4.7 2,553 1089 31,049 57.2 6,925 170.8 40,528
Other B . - . - - . .
4.7 2,553 109.2 1,164 £0.2 AL 1731 40,884

[fevaL I 1854 e [1¥%] 204,138 492.1 81,223 [ 18557 445,038)




MAYFLOWER ENERGY LIMITED {IN ADMINSTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 16 MARCH 2008 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2000

Admiinistration & Planning
Administration Strafegy / Extensions 2,340 S 568 2,859
Admintstrstion & Fling - 1.0 185 25 1,043
Arranging Banking Faclities/Daily Bankings - - 8.4 1,560 - - 8.4 1,588
Gashisring/vaucher preparation and authorsation - - - 83 024 83 824/

Insurance . - 48 1.888 - . 48 1,886
Preparation/planning - - 3.2 1,312 - - 2.2 1312
Crexditors Report / Reparting to commitles 1.7 995 20 500 53 823 0.0 2317
Sandard Letters/Notices/Directors Questonnaires -

Statutory snd Borderesu . - - - 1.0 185 1.0 186
Supandgion/management of Administration - - - = -
72 4212 18,1 5,904 134 1,976 X 12,004

Investigations
CDDA Reports . -
Investigating antecadant transactions - -
Other tnvestigations / security - -

Trading
Asranging Continued Supply/Undertakings
Comeap/Tel /mtgs with custoriers
Employes issuss.
Gashilow forecasts. monitaring
Fayroll
Landiord Issues
Managing oparations

LN R T T NI
DI |
'
[

Asset Realisations
Book debts - Sel-up, review and collaction of
Collection and review of financial information
Dealing with agents
Sale of businesa (inel, post completion)
Legal issues
Securing/Reéviewing other assets
Other assdts

oo
.
L4
1
.
'
1

4
afr v v oy

e v
'

Creditors
Dealing with creditors and thizd parties
Praferential & securad creditors 3
Creditors meeding
Reservation of tille Issues
Ernploves isgues (redundaccy, P45, DT etc).

- 0.4 104, - - 04 4
1,755 1.0 250 - - 4.0 2,008

- - - - -

1,788 14 354 - - - 44 2,108

Other
Pansion lssues . - . . - . N
VAT / Taxation - - 6.8 2,026 49 7483 1.7 2,608

Othar . - - - - - - .

- “ (X3 2,028/ 4.9 783 11.7 2 808

[ToTaL I 10.2 5987 26.3 8,288 135 2788) [ 88,0 17,613]

Costs in respect of the Prescribed Part are not included in the above analysis, For the period from 16 March 2006 to 30 October 2006 these costs
totalled £12,861 ; Manager - £8,173 (29.3 Hours), Assistants - £4,688 {37.5 Hours). Total costs to date are £15,906.




MAYFLOWER ENERGY LIMITED (IN AOMINS TRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 2 APRIL 2004 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006
Admindstration & Planning
Adminlstration Stratagy / Extenslons 1.5 8,008 18.5 8,620 04 108 3.e 12,736
Administratlon & Fiing 20 1,470 4.9 1,243 433 5284 50.2 7.807
Arranging Banking Facliities/Dally Bankings - - 193 8,820 - - 193 8,820
Cashlering/vouchar preparation and authorisetion 2.0 045 40.7 11,3687 781 11,287 1208 23,598
Insurance ~ - 5.8 2,276 - - 58 2,276
Pragarsition/planning 25 1.113 10.2 3,192 - - 127 4.305
Creditors Repert / Reporting to committes 118 5,489 63.3 21,863 49.1 B.242 1240 34,624
Standard | eitars/Notices/Directors Questionnaires 19 445 Q.5 185 18.0 2,180 185 2,800
Statutory and Bordersau 44 2387 152 5438 384 4653 58.0 12,479
Supsrvisiow/managemant of Adminiatration 49 2816 208.9 9,348 11.5 1,380 453 13,342
3.0 2172 208.1 58,180 230.3 [IREE] 487.3 120475
Investigations
CDDA Reports 10 558 40 1,280 8.0 96¢ 13.0 2,795
Invesligating antecedan trenssctions - - - - - - B -
Other inveatigations / security - - 18,0 5,748 10 120 200 6,068
10 585 230 7,028 9.0 1,080 N.e 8 663
Trading
Agranging Conlinuad Supply/Undertakings - - 200 5,325 45 5220 835 10,548
Corresp/Tel imigs. with customers - - - - 1.0 120 1.0 120
Empioyes lssues - - 50 1,250 18.0 1,800 20,0 3,050
Cashfiow forecasts monitoring - . 128 3,059 25 300 15.1 4,258
Payrall . - - - . . - R
Landiord issues - - - - - - - -
Man eretions - - - - - - - -
- - 3.8 10,834 8.0 T A0 9.8 17,074
Asset Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, review and collection of 689 3,744 234.7 14,604 158 1,509 3189.2 108,157
Cotiaction and review of financial Information 20 880 - - 11.0 1,320 130 2,210
Dsaling with agents 8.0 3.569 30.0 8,150 - - 380 11,710
Sale of business (ine!. post completion) 56.5 268,133 281.0 72,543 - - nre £8,876
Legal issuss - - 15.1 4,079 23 218 174 4,355
Securing/Reviewing other assets - - 2.0 5,058 - - 20 5,955
QOiher agaels - - - - - - - -
1354 822326 542.8 155331 28.3 3408 Tar.A 231,062
Credilora
Dealing with craditors and third parties as 1,558 16.1 4,604 B3.1 10,070 102.7 16,231
Prefarantial & secuned craditors 5.3 3,309 10.3 INs KX ] 479 19.8 7.703
Credliors mesting. 93 4172 4.8 8.aa7 104 1.248 443 4417
Reservation of title issuss - - - - 50 800 50 800
Employes lssuas (redundancy, P45, DT etc) - - 20 830 50 800 7.0 1.230
188 5,038 $3.0 18,148 1673 12,997] - 789 40,181
Other )
Pemsion Issues. . - 03 17 20 240 2.3 asy
VAT ! Taxation 47 2,553 15,7 33,075 2.1 7,708 182.5 43,225
Dther. - - - - - « - -
(% 2,863] 116.0 33,192 64.1 7,943; 1848 43893

|TOTAL T 199s 95645 1000.5 307421 8108 €381] [ 17107 462,048]




THE MAYFLOWER CORPORATION PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION})
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COBTS 31 MARGH 2004 TC 15 MARCH 2006
Administration & Planning
Administration Strategy / Extensions 85 4,718 20.0 7712 20 330 305 12,780
Admirdstration & Filing - - 189 4,208 T7.5 9,110 4.4 13,308
Arranglng Banking Facilties/Caily Bankings - - 129 5,017 1048 1,524 37 §.541
Cashiering/voucher preparation and authorisation 56 3,108 728 19,355 128.8 18,651 2088 41,116
Insurance - - a8 10,072 1.0 i20 281 10,182
Preparation/planding 285 15618 234 8,119 43 618 6.0 25,453
Creditors Report / Reporﬂnn 1o Commitles 28.9 16.855 133.8 38,318 848 10,130 248.1 85,104
Standard Lotters/Noticas/Directors Questionnaires - - 25 6,058 1.5 1380 320 7.438|
Statutory and Bordersau 135 7.831 2.7 8,570 #1.9 4,784 7 14,183
Supervision/managernent of Adminisiralion 1.8 989 48.5 17,0481 e 888 57.7 18,835
87.3 49,130 W 123,588 3896 A7 434 355.3 220,123
Investigations
CDDA Reports 30 1,685 16.9 8,480 a9 1,068 288 9,163
Investigating amecedant iransactions 10 555 28 1,31 11 132 50 1,848
Other [nvastigations /secudity &7.0 7215 1528 53,844 §8.2 10,974 308.8 102,033
.0 39,438 1724 51,438 9.2 12174 3428 113,044
Trading
Arranging Continued Supphy/Undertakings - - 7.5 17,785 3683 4,236 197.8 22,031
Corresp/Tel /mtys with customers - . 48 1.0 - - 48 1,001
Employse issuas . . 49.2 13,044 1.8 248 508 13,262
Cashflow forecasts monitaring - - 17.8 4,852 - - 17.6 4,852
Payroil - - 208 6,485 - - 208 8485
Landiord Igsuas - - - - . . . -
Managing operations - - 4.0 4,718 10.0 1,200 24.0 5818
- - 1778 47,848 Fix] 5,604 225.7 53,5881
Asset Realisations
Book debis - Set-up, review and collection of - - 29 1,131 - - 2.8 1,43t
Colection and review of financlal infermation - - - - 680 740 60 120
Dealing with Agents - “ 184 5476 £3 536 0.4 5,312
Sala of business (incl. past complation) 35 1,043 310 12,820 - - 34.5 14,763
Legal lssusa 3.0 1,885 146 5449 - - 176 7414
Secwring/Reviewing othar asaels 2.4 1,332 145 5728 8.0 1,080 25.8 8,141
Other assets (incl MVS Inc) 1,058.0 587,467 1,358.8 510807 1243 15.7ﬂi 25408  1,123015
15683 0z, 98 14387 580,412 1445 13,487 3482 1,160,998
Craditors
Deuling with creditors and third partiea 84 4,662 50.8 15,770 85.4 7.017 124.4 28,340
Preferential & secured craditors 24.5 13,643 49.8 16,673 8.8 w27 B1.0 31,443
Craditors meating 256 1.443 R0 9.798 40 480 8.6 11,719
Reservation ef title ixsues - . 5.0 1.950 - . 5.0 1950
| Employss issues (redundancy, P45, DT et} - - 448 10872 425 5488 BT 17,458
35.5 19,143 182.1 §5,362 118.8 15,810 336.1 90,921
Other
Pension lsaues 131 T.270 3229 124.533 58 812 341.8 132,814
VAT / Taxation 108.7 58,951 4033 118,460 369 4,115 65460 182,128
Other - - - - 0.3 44 0.3 4
118.8 86,221 T2 242,984 430 5,570 889.0 314,788]

[TOTALS 11,3810 T86,932] 30031 1,081,847 822.8 106866] | S2e89  1983433)




THE MAYFLOWER CORPORATION PLC (IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 18 MARCH 2006 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2008

Administeation & Planaing
Adminisiration Strategy / Extensions 20 1170 - - 1.0 185 a0 1,336
Adminfatration & Fling 1.5 878 0.8 369 1.5 244 3.9 1494
-Arranglhg Banking Faciitles/Daily Bankings - - - - - - - -
Cashiering/voucher praparation and authorisation - - 3] 1.&&)* 80 1,112 14.9 2752
Insurance - - - - - - - -
Preparation/planning 25 1,463 - - LY} 852 8.4 2,114
Crudiiors Report / Reposting to comimittee 15 B78 27 1,107 890 1,385 13.2 3,350
Standard Letiers/Notices/Dicectorns Questionnaires - - - - - - . -
Statutory and Bordereal 1.0 585 B - a0 495 4.0 1,089
ervision/m ement of Administration 3.0 1,755! - - - - 3.0 1,758
11.8 &7 10.8 3,15!! 26.4 4,034 A%.4 13,620
Investigations
CODA Reporis - - - - - - - -
nvestigating antecedant fransactions - - - - . - - -
Other Investigations / securty - - 78 3,018 3.0 485 10.6 3,511
- - 1.6 3016 3.0 485 10,6 3,311
Trading
Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakings - - - - - - -
Corraap/Tel imtgs with cuslomers - . - . - - - -
Empicyos issuss - - - - - - - .
Cashflow forecasts monitoring - - . - - - - .
Payrell - - - - - - -
Lardiord lyauea - - - - - - - -
Managing operatisns - - - - - - - -
Asset Reallsations
Book debits - Set-up, review and collection of . . - - - . -
Collection and review of financlal iformation - - - - - - - B
Dealing with Agants - - - - - - .
Sale of businesa (ingl. post-completion) - - - - - .
Legal issues - - - - - - - -
SecuringReviewing other sasets - - . - - | . .
Other_ asssts (ingl MVS Inc) 4.0 2340 15.3 8273 27 448 22,0 9,050/
4.0 2340 15.3 8,273 2.7 448 224 9,058
Craditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties - - 50 1,825 a7 583 a.7 2,408
Preterentlal & secured craditors 3.2 1,872 4.0 1,640 - - T2 3512
Creditors meeting . . 40 1,000 - - 40 1,000
Resarvation of title issuas . - - . - . - .
Empl issuas (redundancy, P45, DTI etc) - - - - . - - -
3.2 41872 130 4488 3.7 583 19.% 5,920
Other
Peinsitn Isaues - - 10.8 4,348 - . 10.6 4,348
VAT / Taxation 10 585 1.8 4374 1.3 1821 242 8,780
Cther - - - . - - - -
1.0 585 228 8730 11.3 1,821 348 11,124}
[ToTALS )i 187 19,626] [1X) 25,830] 7.1 7,38 [ 136.7 #4514

Costs in respect of the Prescribed Part are not included in the zbove analysis. For the period from 16 March 2006 ta 30 September 2006 these costs
totelled £5,647.50; Manager - £5,103 {18.3 Hours), Assistants - £544.50 (3.3 Hours). Total costs to date aré £8,692.50.




THE MAYFLOWER CORPORATION PLC [IK ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARCH 2004 70 30 SEPTEMBER 2006

Administration & Flanning
‘Administration Strategy / Extensions 10.8 5,888 200 .12 3.0 485 335 14,005
Adminiatration & Flling 1.5 818 178 4,657 .0 9,358 B&3 14,892
Arranging Banking Facliiies/Dally Bankings - - 129 507 108 1,524 7 8341
Cashinringivcucher praperation snd authorisation 58 3,108 798 21,035 1388 19,763 2.7 43,608
Ingurance - - 284 10,072 10 120 2801 10,192
Preperationplanning 31.0 17,280 231 8,119 8.2 1,168 62.3 21,867
Creditors Raport 7 Reporting 1o commitiee N 17,532 1383 30,426 8386 11,49% 2612 8,454
Standard Letters/Notices/Directors Quastiopnaires - - 205 8,058 115 1,380 32.0 7.438
Siatutary and Borderean 14.5 BA18 2.7 8,570 448 5279 611 20,285
Supervialon/management of Adminisiration 4.8 2,754 48,5 17,048 7.4 888 0.7 20,800
’ 8.3 55337 ADR.A 128,718 398.0 B4, 470 $03.7 234,043
Investigations
CDDA Reporte 3.0 1.865 16.9 6,460 84 1,068 28.8 9,193
Invesligating sritecadant trensactions. 1.0 585 29 131 1.1 132 5.0 1,818
Ciher Invesligations J security a7.u 37215 180.2 36 BBD 522 11,480 319.4 105,544
71.0 39,435, 180.0 54,451 102.2 12,684 353.2 116,555
Trading
Arranging. Continued Suppiy/Undariakings - - s 17,765 383 4,238 07.8 22,091
Corrasp/Tel fmigs with customers - - 48. 1,024 . - 4.8 1,021
Employes lasues - - 482 13,014 X 248 50.8 13,262
Cashfiow foriscasts menitoring - - 17.8 4.852 - - 1748 4.852
Payroll . - 208 8:485 - - 208 8,465
Landiord issyes - - - - - - - -
Managing oparations - - 14.0 4,718 10.0 1,200 240 5818
- - 1774 47,585 &9 5,684 2257 53,569
Assat Realisations
Book debls - Set-up, reviaw ond coliection ot - - 23 1,13% - - 29 1,131
Collaction and review of financial Information - - - - 6.0 T20 8.0 720
Daaling with Agents - . 181 5476 53 %) 204 6,412
Sale of busingss (incl. post completion) 38 1,943 310 12,820 - - RTH] 14,763
Legal issuss 30 4,668 148 5,449 - - 7.8 7114
Securing/Reviswing other assets 2.4 1,332 145 5720 8.0 1,080 25.9 8,141
| Other assets (ined MVS Inc) 1 .062.0 680,787 1,373.8 528,080 127.0 16,196 2,582.8 1,132,074
1,070.9 584,738 1,462.0 £56 888 14713 13,832 2,870.2 1,170,058
Craditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties B4 4,662 556 17,965 68,9 8,500 133.1 30757
Prefevential & secured craditors 7.7 15,615 539 18543 7 827 86.2 34,255
Craditors mesting 28 1443 38.0 10,798 4 480 428 12,719
Rezervation of tile issves . - 1) 1,850 - - 5.0 1.850
Employes issues {redundancy. P45, OT| st} - - 44.8 10,872 43 8,486 87.1 17,458
38.7- 21,820 1981 80827 1222 18,383 356.0 7 840
Cther
Fension 19sues 131 7.270 35 128,578 5.8 352.4 134,980
VAT / Taxation 107.7 58,535 4152 122,834 48.2 5711 188,907
Other - - - - 4.3 0.3 44
120.2 6,808 748.7 251,714 B4.3 923.8 328,811

[F6TALS | 1,400.7 778,438 3,182.0 1,107 3689 112,239 54328 1,907,972




MAYFLOWER MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARCH 2004 TO 15 MARCH 2006

Administration & Planning
Administration Strategy 7 Extensions 0.5 278 7.8 3,082 0.5 60 8.4 3,400
Administration & Filing - - 0.2 82 5.1 849 6.3 831
Arranging Banking Facilites/Daily Bankings - - 12.2 4,683 - - 12.2 4,583
Cashiaring/ivouchar prepuration and authorisation [25:] w7 6.4 7.387 50.8 7.478 178 16,142
Insurance - - 1.3 507 - B 1.3 507
Freparation/planning 0.5 278 8.5 2,353 . - 9.0 2,630
Craditors Report | Reporiing 1o Commites 0.5 278 187 5028 242 3019 40.4 6,324
Standard Lettars/Notices/Direciors Questionnaires - - 15.3 3,860 8.0 1,080 24.3 5,070
Statutory and Bordersau - - 9.8 34tz 4.3 485 13.9 3.897
Sugewiibnimanugemsm of Administration = = 8.1 2,834 12 144 43 2778
20 1,110 108.1 33,009 $6.2 13,113 2033 47,262
Investigations
CDDA Reports - - 2.1 781 6.0 808 a1 1,580
Iinvastigating antecedant lransactions - - - - - - - -
Cther Investigations / security - - 2.0 780 . - 2.0 780
- Z X 1561 8.0 [T 10.1 2,369
Trading
Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakings - - 26,0 5,140 0.2 24 26.2 6,164
CarrespdTel imigs with customers - - 38 924 - - 38 924
Employee issues - - - - - m - -
Cashftow forecasts monitoring - - 10.7 2,655 - - 10.7 2,655
Payroll " - - - - - - -
Landlord lssues . - - - - - - -
|__Managing operations - - - - - - - -
- - 40.4 EXAT] 0.2 24 40.8 8,741
Assot Realisations
Bock debts - Set-up, review and collection of . - 2.0 878 - - 2.0 a7s
Collection and raview of financial information - - - - - - - -
Dealing with agants - - 50 1,338 - - 5.0 1,338
Sals of business {incl. post completion) . - - - - - - -
Legal issues - - 0.5 249 - - 0.8 249
Securing/Reviewing other assets - - 0.5 195 - - 0.5 195
Cther agsets - - - - - - - -
- - 8.3 2,860 - - 8.3 2,660
Creditors
Dealing with craditors and third parties - - 26,0 8,058 8.0 832 2.0 B,888
Preferential & secured creditors, - - 25 §75 - - z.5 975
Craditors meeting - - 2% 538 .o 120 3.5 B58
Reservation of tile issuss - - . - - - B -
Empioyss issues (radundancy, P45, DTl etc) - - 1.0 215 5.7 887 5.7 £,102
- - 329 1,184 AT 1,638 AT 9,823
Other
Pension lssues - - 26 B71 - - & 871
VAT [ Tasation - - 78 2575 70 8as 14.8 3481
DOther - - - - - - - -
. - 104 3448 1.0 885 17.4 4,331

[TOTAL 1 20 1,110 2003 58,209 1221 18,669 | [ 3244 75,988 ]




MAYFLOWER MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED {IN ACMINISTRATION)
ADMINISTRATORS TTME COSTS 18 MARCH 2006 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006

Administration & Planning
Administration Strategy / Extensions
Administration & Filing
Amanging Banking Facilitias/Daily Bankings
Cashiering/voucher preparation and authorisation
Insurance
Preparation/planning
Creditors Report / Reportlng to Committee.
Standard Lettars/Notices/Directors Questionnalras
Statutory end Bordereau

Supervision/management of Administration

Investigations
CDDA Reports
Investigating antscedant transactions

Other Investipations / security

Trading
Arranging Continued Supply/Undertakings
Caormesp/Tel /migs with customers
Empicyse issios
Cashflow forecasts monitoring
Payroil
Landiprd Issues
Managing oparations

Asset Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, review and collection of
Collaction and review of financial information
Dealing with aganis
Sale of business (ind, post completion)
Lagal issues
Securing/Reviewing cther assets
Othor assels

Creditors
Cealing with creditors and third parties
Preferential & secured creditors
Crediters meeting
Regervation of Gtie saues
Employee Issues (redundancy, P45, DTl atz)

4250

Other
Pansicn Issues
VAT / Taxation
Other

1,115

0.7

851 6.0

1,118

[ToraL

27.6

7890 |

2.6

1,508 ] [ 37.2 9,198 ]




MAYFLOWER MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATION}
ADMINISTRATORS TIME COSTS 31 MARCH 2004 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2006

Administration & Planning

Administration Strategy / Extensions R g 08z . 83 3,400
Administration & Filing - - 1.1 451 7.1 1,014 B.2 1,465
Arranging Banking FacilltiesDaity Bankings - - 122 4,503 - - 12.2 4,583
Cashiering/vouchar preparation and authorisation 0.5 27 324 8,963 &8 7,684 84,5 16,824
Insurance - - 13 507 - . 1.3 507
Preparation/planning 0.5 278 10.5 3173 - - 1.0 3450
Craditors Report / Reparting to Committee 0.5 278 167 5,438 26.8 3,404 44.0 8,119
Standard Letters/Notices/Directors Questionnaires - - 153 3,980 9.0 1,080 24.3 5070
Statutory and Bordereau ) - - 8.6 3412 4.3 485 13.2 3896
Supsrvision/management of Administration " - 8.1 2,634 1.2 144 8.3 2,778
2.0 1,110 11560 35,214 100.8 13,m 2176 51,008
Investigations

CDDA Reports - - 2.1 781 8.0 BOB 8.1 1.589

Investigating antecedant transactions - - - - - - - -
Other Investigations / sacurity - - 2.0 780 - - 2.0 780
. - 4.4 1,581 8.0 308 190.1 23839

Trading

Armenging Centinued Supply/Undertakings - - 26.0 6,140 0.2 24 28.2 6,164
Comesp/Tol Imigs with cusiomers B - 38 924 - - 3.8 924

Emplayes isaues - - - - - - - -
Cashhiow farecasts monitoring - D 107 2,655 - - 10.7 2,855

Payrofl - - - - - - - -

Landiord issues - - - - - . - .
Manaping ocperations - - .

- - 40.4 9,71% 0.2 24 40.8 3743
Assst Realisations
Book debts - Set-up, raview and collection of - - 20 -3¢:] - - 20 8re
Cuollection and raview of financial information - - - - - - - -
Dealing with agents - - 6.0 1,328 - - 5.0 1,338
Sale of business (incl, post compietion) - - . - - - - -
Lagal lasues - - 0.8 249 - - 0.8 249
SecuringReviewlng other assets - - 0.5 198 - - 0.5 195
Other assnts - - - - - - - -
- - 8.3 2,880 - - 0.3 2,680
Croditors
Dealing with creditors and third parties - - 43.0 10,306 6.0 832 490 11,738
Preferential & sacured creditors - - 2.5 875 - - 25 875
Creditors meating - - 25 538 1.0 120 35 658
Raservation of tife issues - - - - - - - -
Employes issues (redundancy, P45, DTl ste) - - 1.0 215 5.7 887 8.7 1,902
- - 49.0 12,034 12.7 1,839 81.7 13,3872
Other
Pansion Issues - - 2.6 871 - - 28 811
VAT / Taxation - - 8.5 2,840 123 1,736 20.8 4,575
Other - - - - - - - -
- - 111 3 12,3 1,738 234 BMT

[ToTAL | 20 1110 [ 2278 653889 | 1.7 18477 [ 3618 85188 |




